





Ph No: 0861-2317969 | Fax: 0861-2311968. Recognized by Indian Nursing Council and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Affiliated to NTR University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada. Accredited by "International Accreditation Organization (IAO)" website: www.narayananursingcollege.com || e-mail: narayana_nursing@yahoo.co.in

INCENTIVE POLICY FOR PUBLICATION/CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP

1.1 Preface:

Narayana College of Nursing is typically expected to carry out their functions along three main core elements- Education, Clinical Care and Research. The Narayana College of Nursing is encouraging the faculties to have publications and to participate in the Workshops, Conferences at State, National and International Levels and sanctioning the incentives for the publications in the peer reviewed journals.

1.2 Applicability

This policy shall be applicable to all full-time faculty and researchers Narayana College of Nursing.

1.3 objectives of this policy

The objective of this policy is to create an enabling environment within Narayana College of Nursing shall be expected to result in:

- Publications in peer reviewed journals, indexed in Google scholar, Index Copernicus, PUBMED, MEDLINE, Scope mede.t.c.
- Scientific /oral presentations in state / national/ international conferences of the repute.
- Improvement in the ranking of the institution
- Creation of a brand position to the institution.

1.4 Policy contents:

Sanction of Rs. 5000/- per publication and not exceeding Rs.10,000 per annum.



ale Principal NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE - 524 003.







Ph No: 0861-2317969 | Fax: 0861-2311968. Recognized by Indian Nursing Council and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Affiliated to NTR University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada. Accredited by "International Accreditation Organization (IAO)" website: www.narayananursingcollege.com || e-mail: narayana_nursing@yahoo.co.in

Other motivational benefits which include the following:

- 1. Encourage to attend the Workshops and conferences at state/ national/ international levels.
- 2. Attendance given as O.D.
- 3. Expenses which include TA, DA, and registration fees for the conference borne by the college.
- 4. Credit points added accordingly for fit to practice/ renewal of the registration(state).
- 5. Actively involving in research activities individually and also collaborative with medical team.(Narayana medical college and hospital-ICMR).
- 6. Recommendations to the deserving candidates for the placement in the areas which provide comprehensive health care.

1.5 Future plan:

Encourage individual nurse practitioners, nurse specialists by mentoring through research activities with high degree in evidence based nursing.

PRINCIPAL



A. now

Principal NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE - 524 003.